Electronically Filed 12/9/2021 2:03 PM Fourth Judicial District, Ada County Phil McGrane, Clerk of the Court By: Katee Hysell, Deputy Clerk

J. KAHLE BECKER (ISB # 7408)

Attorney at Law

223 N. 6<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 325 Boise, Idaho 83702 Phone: (208) 345-5183

Fax: (208) 906-8663

Email: kahle@kahlebeckerlaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

JOHN HASTINGS, Jr., Plaintiff.

VS.

THE STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, a Political Subdivision of the STATE OF IDAHO

Defendant.

Case No. CV01-21-17825

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST SET OF DISCOVERY TO IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

COMES NOW the above-named Plaintiff, by and through his undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Rules 26, 33, 34, and 36 of the Idaho Rules of Civil Procedure, hereby provides notice of service of Plaintiff's First Set of Discovery to Defendant The State of Idaho Department of Water Resources.

DATED this 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021.

LAW OFFICES OF J. KAHLE BECKER

By: /s/ J. Kahle Becker

J. KAHLE BECKER

Attorney for Plaintiff

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST SET OF DISCOVERY TO IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES – Page 1 of 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

<del>-</del>	9 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021, I caused to be First Set of Discovery to Idaho Department of by email:
Meghan Carter and Garrick Baxter Attorney for Defendant, Idaho Department of Water Resources	via I-Court/Odyssey
	J. KAHLE BECKER Attorney for the Plaintiff